



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 378/2025 & I.As. 14103/2025, 14104/2025, 14105/2025**

NEELAM JAGGI (SENIOR CITIZEN)

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Nischal and Ms. Saira
Tagra, Advocates.

versus

SATISH KHANNA (SENIOR CITIZEN) & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Divya Joshi, Advocate for D-1.
Ms. Richa Kapoor and Ms. Atika Singh,
Advocates for D-3 and 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

19.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties jointly submit that mediation is ongoing between the parties.
2. At request, list on 12.12.2025.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 19, 2025

S.Sharma