



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 378/2025, CC 19/2025, I.A. 14103/2025, I.A. 14104/2025 &
I.A. 14105/2025

NEELAM JAGGI (SENIOR CITIZEN)Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Nischal, Adv.

versus

SATISH KHANNA (SENIOR CITIZEN) & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sharma and Ms. Divya
Joshi, Advs. for D-1
Ms. Aditi Singhal and Mr. Aryan
Kumar Tiwari, Advs. for D-2
Ms. Richa Kapoor and Mr. Sandesh
Kumar, Advs. for D-3 and 4
Mr. Kush Sharma, Standing Counsel
BOB, Mr. Nishchaya Nigam and Ms.
Poushali Chakma, Advs. for Bank of
Baroda

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

12.12.2025

%

At joint request, list on 27.04.2026.

Interim orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025

Prateek