



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 378/2025

NEELAM JAGGI (SENIOR CITIZEN) .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Nischal, Adv.  
(Through VC)

versus

SATISH KHANNA (SENIOR CITIZEN) & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Divya Joshi, Advocate  
for D-1 (through VC).  
Mr. Rishav Ambastha &  
Mr. Rohan Bhatia, Adv.  
for D-2.(Through VC)  
Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr.  
Kunal Anand and Mr.  
Aryan Prasad, Advocates  
for D-3 and 4.  
Mr. Nishchaya Nigam, Adv.  
for D-5/Bank of Baroda  
(through VC).

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP  
JINDAL(DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**17.12.2025**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

**CS(OS) 378/2025**

1. Ld counsel for plaintiff request for short adjournment to move appropriate application for amendment of plaint.
2. As per office noting, the written statement and affidavit has been filed on behalf of defendant no.3 vide diary no. 5518598/2025. The written statement and affidavit has been filed on behalf of defendant no.4 vide diary no. 5518558/2025.
3. Plaintiff and other respondents are directed to file the



written statement in the counter claim within stipulated time as per law. the remaining defendants are also directed to file the written statement in the main suit within stipulated time as per law.

4. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **06.04.2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**DECEMBER 17, 2025/JYT**  
*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*