



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 378/2025**

NEELAM JAGGI (SENIOR CITIZEN)

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SATISH KHANNA (SENIOR CITIZEN) & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Appearance not given on
behalf of D1.

Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr.
Kunal Anand and Mr.
Rohit Malik, Advocates
for D3 and 4.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER
19.01.2026

%

**The present matter has been listed before the
undersigned under the special mediation drive:
Mediation- For the Nation 2.0.**

1. None has appeared for plaintiff since morning.
2. The matter be listed before the Hon'ble court on date
already fixed.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 19, 2026/anj