



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 378/2025

NEELAM JAGGI (SENIOR CITIZEN)Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Nischal, Adv.
(Through VC)

versus

SATISH KHANNA (SENIOR CITIZEN) & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Zubeda Begum, Mr. Zubin
Singh & Mr. Ayush Gandhi, Advs.
for D-1.

Ms. Aparajita Tyagi, Adv. for D-2.
Ms. Richa Kapoor and Ms. Aditi
Rathore, Advs. for D-3 & 4.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.03.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No. 7066/2026 (u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC
for amendment of the plaint)**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2026.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1, 2, 3 & 4 accepts notice of the captioned IA.
4. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that the copy of captioned IA has not been received. Let the same be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 during the course of day.
5. Issue notice to defendant no. 5 through counsel by all permissible modes.



6. Reply to the captioned IA be filed within three weeks.
7. Re-notify the captioned IA for further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. **6th April, 2026**.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 18, 2026/PU
Click here to check corrigendum, if any