



\$~17

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 378/2025

NEELAM JAGGI (SENIOR CITIZEN)Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Saira Tagra and Mr.
Varun Nischal, Advs.

versus

SATISH KHANNA (SENIOR CITIZEN) & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Nishchaya Nigam, Adv.
for Bank of Baroda.
Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr.
Kunal Anand and Mr. Rohit
Malik, Advs. for D-3 & 4.
Mr. Kush Sharma and Ms.
Niharika Tanwar, Advs. for
R-5 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.03.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter for purpose fixed on the date already fixed

i.e. **6th April, 2026.**

Reader a/w

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 23, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)