



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 378/2025 & CC 19/2025, I.A.14103/2025, I.A. 14104/2025,
I.A. 14105/2025, I.A. 7066/2026, I.A. 7500/2026 & I.A. 9178/2026**

NEELAM JAGGI (SENIOR CITIZEN)

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Varun Nishchal & Ms. Urvi
Johri, Advs.**

versus

SATISH KHANNA (SENIOR CITIZEN) & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Sharma & Ms. Divya
Joshi, Advs. for D-1.**

Mr. Ravi Kapoor, Adv. for D-2.

**Mr. Kunal Anand, Mr. Aryan Prasad
& Mr. Kapil Kumar, Advs. for D- 3 &
4.**

Mr. Nishchaya Nigam, Adv. for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

Put up before Joint Registrar on the date already fixed for completion
of pleadings in I.A.s.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

'JK'